

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



OmniVision Integrated Circuits Group, Inc.

豪威集成電路(集團)股份有限公司

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock code: 0501)

2026 FIRST QUARTERLY REPORT

This announcement is made pursuant to Rules 13.09 and 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the “**Listing Rules**”) and the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

Set out below is the 2026 first quarterly report of OmniVision Integrated Circuits Group, Inc. (the “**Company**”, together with its subsidiaries, the “**Group**”) as of March 31, 2026. The financial information contained herein is prepared in accordance with the China Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises and has not been audited.

This report is prepared in both Chinese and English languages. In the event of any inconsistency between these two versions, the Chinese version shall prevail.

By order of the Board

OmniVision Integrated Circuits Group, Inc.

Mr. YU Renrong

Chairman of the Board and Executive Director

Hong Kong, April 29, 2026

As of the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises: (i) Mr. YU Renrong, Mr. WU Xiaodong, Mr. JIA Yuan and Ms. QIU Huanping as executive directors; (ii) Mr. LYU Dalong and Ms. CHEN Yu as non-executive directors; and (iii) Mr. ZHU Liting, Ms. FAN Mingxi and Mr. MOU Lei as independent non-executive directors.

Important Notes

The board of directors, directors, and senior management of the Company guarantee the truthfulness, accuracy, and completeness of the contents of the 2026 first quarterly report of the Company (the “**Quarterly Report**”), and that there are no false records, misleading statements or material omissions, and that they shall bear several and joint legal liabilities.

The person in charge of the Company, the person in charge of accounting affairs, and the person in charge of accounting department (head of the accounting department) guarantee the truthfulness, accuracy, and completeness of financial information in the Quarterly Report.

The “current period” and “reporting period” refer to the period from January 1, 2026 to March 31, 2026 and the “end of the current period” refers to March 31, 2026.

Whether the 2026 first quarterly financial statements have been audited or not

☐ Yes ☒ No

I. KEY FINANCIAL DATA

(I) Key accounting data and financial indicators

Unit: Yuan, Currency: RMB

Item	Current period	The same period of previous year	Change for current period comparatively (%)
Revenue	6,414,033,079.02	6,472,102,098.40	-0.90
Total Profit	610,258,968.14	991,290,596.10	-38.44
Net profit attributable to owners of the Company	502,949,305.92	865,970,220.63	-41.92
Net profit attributable to owners of the Company after deducting non-recurring profit or loss	615,527,525.46	848,301,442.67	-27.44
Net cash flow from operating activities	737,078,999.39	1,097,915,586.75	-32.87
Basic earnings per share (yuan/share)	0.41	0.72	-43.06
Diluted earnings per share (yuan/share)	0.40	0.72	-44.44
Weighted average return on equity (%)	1.56	3.50	decrease 1.94 percentage point

	At the end of current period	At the end of the prior year	Change at the end of current period over the end of the prior year (%)
Total assets	49,366,048,456.18	43,600,508,995.65	13.22
Total equity attributable to owners of the Company	33,081,051,772.37	28,172,055,029.35	17.43

(II) Non-recurring profit or loss items and amounts

✓ Applicable ☐ Not applicable

Unit: Yuan, Currency: RMB

Non-recurring profit or loss items	Amount for current period	Description
Profit or loss on disposal of non-current assets, including the write-off of the provision for asset impairment	-1,398,827.12	
Government subsidies recognized in profit or loss of current period, except for those government subsidies that are closely related to the Company's normal business operations, in compliance with national policies and in accordance with defined criteria, and that have a sustainable impact on the Company's profit or loss	8,314,106.39	
Profit or loss from changes in the fair value of financial assets and liabilities held by non-financial companies and profit or loss from the disposal of financial assets and liabilities, except for effective hedging operations related to the Company's normal business operations	-144,046,425.00	
Other non-operating income and expenses except for the above-mentioned items	1,982,801.18	
Less: Affected amount of income tax	-22,639,323.33	
Affected amount of non-controlling interests (after tax)	69,198.32	
Total	-112,578,219.54	

For non-recurring profit or loss items that the Company identified as items not listed in Disclosure and Reporting Rules for Companies Issuing Public Securities No. 1 — Non-recurring Profit or Loss and the amount was material, as well as non-recurring profit or loss items listed in Disclosure and Reporting Rules for Companies Issuing Public Securities No. 1 — Non-recurring Profit or Loss that were defined as recurring profit or loss items, the reasons should be explained.

☐ Applicable ✓ Not applicable

(III) Situation and reasons for changes in key accounting data and financial indicators

✓ Applicable ☐ Not applicable

Item name	Change ratio (%)	Main reasons
Total profit	-38.44	Note
Net profit attributable to owners of the Company after deducting non-recurring profit or loss	-27.44	
Net profit attributable to owners of the Company	-41.92	
Net cash flow from operating activities	-32.87	
Basic earnings per share (yuan/share)	-43.06	
Diluted earnings per share (yuan/share)	-44.44	

Note: In the first quarter of 2026, driven by ongoing AI infrastructure construction, the global semiconductor industry experienced temporary supply-demand disruptions in products represented by memory chips. Demand in end markets including consumer electronics and automotive electronics came under pressure, which had a certain impact on the revenue scale of the Company during the period.

As a result of the above factors, net profit attributable to owners of the Company after deducting non-recurring profit or loss amounted to approximately RMB616 million in the first quarter of 2026, representing a decrease of 27.44% as compared to the same period of last year. Revenue from semiconductor design business was RMB4.972 billion, accounting for 77.52% of the operating revenue, representing a decrease of 8.56% as compared to the same period of last year; while revenue from semiconductor agency business was RMB1.442 billion, accounting for 22.48% of the operating revenue, representing an increase of 39.40% as compared to the same period of last year. Due to the increased proportion of revenue from semiconductor agency business, the overall gross profit margin of the Company decreased 1.65 percentage points as compared to the same period of last year.

The Company's expenses in the first quarter of 2026 increased RMB122 million year-on-year, mainly reflecting the increase in research and development ("R&D") expenses and finance expenses. Among which, R&D expenses increased by RMB64 million, primarily due to the Company's further increased investment in R&D to actively deploy in new product lines. Meanwhile, finance expenses increased by RMB39 million, mainly attributable to exchange losses resulting from currency fluctuations. Non-recurring loss of approximately RMB113 million was primarily due to temporary loss from fair value changes of the listed company's equity investments of the Company as a result of the fluctuation of share price.

Furthermore, net cash flow from operating activities decreased by RMB361 million year-on-year, primarily due to the slight increase in cash payments for goods purchased and services received.

II. SHAREHOLDER INFORMATION

(I) Table of the total number of ordinary shareholders and the number of preferred shareholders with restored voting rights, as well as the shareholdings of the top 10 shareholders

Unit: Share

Total number of ordinary shareholders at the end of the reporting period	198,004 (197,991 A-share shareholders and 13 H-share shareholders)	Total number of preferred shareholders with restored voting rights at the end of the reporting period (if any)			Not applicable	
Shareholdings of the top 10 shareholders (excluding shares lent through refinancing)						
Shareholder name	Shareholder nature	Number of shares held	Shareholding ratio (%)	Number of shares held with limited sales conditions	Pledge, judicial freezing or freezing	
					Share status	Number
YU Renrong	Domestic natural person	303,472,250	24.06	—	Pledged	171,790,000
Hong Kong Central Clearing Corporation Limited	Others	105,323,063	8.35	—	None	—
Shaoxing Weihao Equity Investment Fund Partnership (Limited Partnership)	Others	74,132,662	5.88	—	Pledged	15,856,000
Ningbo Oriental University of Technology Education Foundation	Others	71,200,100	5.65	—	None	—
HKSCC NOMINEES LIMITED(note)	Overseas legal entity	50,739,940	4.02	20,740,200	None	—
Qingdao Rongtong Minhe Investment Center (Limited Partnership)	Others	22,375,676	1.77	—	None	—
Construction Bank Corporation — Huaxia Guozheng Semiconductor Chip Trading Open-end Index Securities Investment Fund	Others	10,131,293	0.80	—	None	—
Goldman Sachs International — self-owned funds	Overseas legal entity	8,124,536	0.64	—	None	—
Industrial and Commercial Bank of China — E Fund CSI Artificial Intelligence Theme Exchange Traded Fund	Others	7,502,514	0.59	—	None	—
Ma Jianqiu	Domestic natural person	7,207,900	0.57	—	None	—

Shareholdings of the top 10 shareholders with unlimited sales conditions			
Shareholder name	Number of outstanding shares held with unlimited sales conditions	Share class and number	
		Share class	Number
YU Renrong	303,472,250	RMB ordinary share	303,472,250
Hong Kong Central Clearing Corporation Limited	105,323,063	RMB ordinary share	105,323,063
Shaoxing Weihao Equity Investment Fund Partnership (Limited Partnership)	74,132,662	RMB ordinary share	74,132,662
Ningbo Oriental University of Technology Education Foundation	71,200,100	RMB ordinary share	71,200,100
HKSCC NOMINEES LIMITED(note)	29,999,740	Overseas-listed foreign shares	29,999,740
Qingdao Rongtong Minhe Investment Center (Limited Partnership)	22,375,676	RMB ordinary share	22,375,676
Construction Bank Corporation — Huaxia Guozheng Semiconductor Chip Trading Open-end Index Securities Investment Fund	10,131,293	RMB ordinary share	10,131,293
Goldman Sachs International — self-owned funds	8,124,536	RMB ordinary share	8,124,536
Industrial and Commercial Bank of China — E Fund CSI Artificial Intelligence Theme Exchange Traded Fund	7,502,514	RMB ordinary share	7,502,514
Ma Jianqiu	7,207,900	RMB ordinary share	7,207,900
Explanation of the affiliation relationship or acting in concert among the above shareholders	Shaoxing Weihao Equity Investment Fund Partnership (Limited Partnership) is an entity controlled by Mr. YU Renrong. Mr. YU Xiaorong is Mr. YU Renrong's younger brother and is a person acting in concert of Mr. YU Renrong.		
Explanation of the participation of the top 10 shareholders and the top 10 unlimited shareholders in securities margin trading and refinancing business (if any)	None		

Note: HKSCC NOMINEES LIMITED is a collective account for the H-share shareholders of the Company. It is the original data provided to the Company by the registration authority in Hong Kong, China, based on local market practices and its technical settings after consolidation. It does not represent the ultimate shareholders. The cornerstone investors of the Company in respect of its H-share IPO have subscribed for a total of 20,740,200 H shares. According to the relevant cornerstone investment agreements, each of the Cornerstone Investors shall not (and shall urge its affiliated companies not to) directly or indirectly sell the subscribed offering shares or transfer the rights and interests of any company or entity holding such shares in any manner within six months from the listing date (inclusive), save for certain limited circumstances, such as transfers to any of its wholly-owned subsidiaries who will be bound by the same obligations of such Cornerstone Investor, including the Lock-up Period restriction. Due to the above lock-up arrangements, among the top 10 shareholders without trading restrictions, HKSCC NOMINEES LIMITED holds 29,999,740 shares.

Participation by shareholders holding more than 5% of the shares, the top 10 shareholders and the top 10 shareholders of outstanding shares with unlimited sales conditions in the lending of shares through refinancing business

☐ Applicable ☒ Not applicable

Changes in the top 10 shareholders and the top 10 shareholders of outstanding shares with unlimited sales conditions compared to the prior period for reasons of lending/return under refinancing business

☐ Applicable ☒ Not applicable

III. OTHER TIPS

Other important information to which investors needed to be reminded to pay attention in respect of the Company's operating conditions during the reporting period.

☐ Applicable ☒ Not applicable

IV. QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(I) Type of audit opinion

☐ Applicable ☒ Not applicable

(II) Financial statements

Consolidated Balance Sheets

As at March 31, 2026

Prepared by: OmniVision Integrated Circuits Group, Inc.

Unit: Yuan Currency: RMB Type of audit: Unaudited

Item	March 31, 2026	December 31, 2025
Current assets:		
Cash and Bank Balances	16,387,128,383.35	12,820,808,745.16
Settlement Reserves		
Funds Lent		
Financial Assets Held for Trading	470,403,001.98	125,672,949.95
Derivative Financial Assets		
Notes Receivable	4,887,654.58	118,051,125.21
Accounts Receivable	4,104,054,477.15	3,943,876,335.94
Financing Receivables	185,282,155.83	219,184,600.13
Prepayments	460,498,428.81	274,791,718.25
Premiums Receivable		
Reinsurance Receivables		
Reinsurance Contract Reserves Receivable		
Other Receivables	144,685,020.06	94,051,711.67
Including: Interest receivable		
Dividends receivable		
Financial Assets Purchased Under Resale Agreements		
Inventories	9,382,405,579.77	8,598,421,264.33
Including: Data Resources		
Contract Assets		
Assets Held for Sale		
Non-current Assets Due Within One Year	3,265,802.36	7,107,154.13
Other Current Assets	202,306,443.59	264,585,436.00
Total Current Assets	31,344,916,947.48	26,466,551,040.77

Item	March 31, 2026	December 31, 2025
Non-current assets		
Loans and Advances Granted		
Debt Investments		
Other Debt Investments		
Long-term Receivables		
Long-term Equity Investments	884,098,505.08	731,904,412.98
Investments in Other Equity Instruments	4,072,955.13	4,072,955.13
Other Non-current Financial Assets	3,965,281,284.09	3,656,012,172.91
Investment Properties	219,885,059.47	222,728,508.25
Fixed Assets	3,404,844,525.35	3,442,032,997.38
Construction in Progress	1,134,995,897.48	1,124,835,082.69
Productive Biological Assets		
Oil and Gas Assets		
Right-of-use Assets	152,964,922.97	139,402,493.62
Intangible Assets	2,091,526,370.84	1,995,511,856.56
Including: Data Resources		
Development Costs	1,532,551,023.24	1,400,985,470.98
Including: Data Resources		
Goodwill	3,844,893,986.60	3,618,577,023.19
Long-term Prepaid Expenses	144,130,210.56	137,552,010.42
Deferred Tax Assets	582,243,783.94	529,162,056.55
Other Non-current Assets	59,642,983.95	131,180,914.22
Total Non-current Assets	18,021,131,508.70	17,133,957,954.88
Total Assets	49,366,048,456.18	43,600,508,995.65

Item	March 31, 2026	December 31, 2025
Current Liabilities:		
Short-term Borrowings	2,198,492,890.61	2,078,985,512.66
Borrowings from Central Bank		
Funds Borrowed		
Financial Liabilities Held for Trading		
Derivative Financial Liabilities		
Notes Payable		
Accounts Payable	2,943,317,170.32	2,234,501,984.64
Advances from Customers		
Contract Liabilities	340,518,797.58	240,285,078.55
Financial Assets Sold Under Repurchase Agreements		
Deposits and Placements from Banks and Other Financial Institutions		
Funds from Securities Brokerage		
Funds from Securities Underwriting		
Employee Benefits Payable	234,620,080.51	349,228,870.82
Taxes Payable	394,287,213.43	342,964,171.34
Other Payables	1,169,340,197.26	1,331,045,097.82
Including: Interest payable		
Dividends payable	5,046,470.00	5,046,470.00
Fees and Commissions Payable		
Reinsurance Payables		
Liabilities Held for Sale		
Non-current Liabilities Due Within One Year	6,516,826,424.85	6,004,932,453.27
Other Current Liabilities	1,104,884.99	4,127,007.76
Total Current Liabilities	13,798,507,659.55	12,586,070,176.86

Item	March 31, 2026	December 31, 2025
Non-current liabilities		
Insurance Contract Reserves		
Long-term Borrowings	1,239,390,471.08	1,617,721,215.79
Bonds Payable		
Including: Preference Shares		
Perpetual Bonds		
Lease Liabilities	112,711,340.22	95,285,668.89
Long-term Payables		
Long-term Employee Benefits Payable		
Provisions	491,128,649.85	472,803,347.70
Deferred Income	26,788,800.50	45,690,625.84
Deferred Tax Liabilities	687,528,659.96	629,078,839.61
Other Non-current Liabilities		
Total non-current liabilities	2,557,547,921.61	2,860,579,697.83
Total liabilities	16,356,055,581.16	15,446,649,874.69
Shareholders' Equity:		
Share Capital	1,261,074,075.00	1,209,759,889.00
Other Equity Instruments	232,974,385.91	232,974,864.81
Including: Preference Shares		
Perpetual Bonds		
Capital Reserve	15,879,426,246.38	11,165,891,382.98
Less: Treasury Shares	348,056,924.73	348,056,924.73
Other Comprehensive Income	60,175,344.16	418,976,477.56
Specific Reserves		
Surplus Reserve	328,318,602.61	328,318,602.61
General Risk Reserve		
Retained Earnings	15,667,140,043.04	15,164,190,737.12
Total Equity Attributable to Owners of the Company	33,081,051,772.37	28,172,055,029.35
Non-controlling Interests	-71,058,897.35	-18,195,908.39
Total Shareholders' Equity	33,009,992,875.02	28,153,859,120.96
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	49,366,048,456.18	43,600,508,995.65

Person in charge of
the Company:

GAO Wenbao

Person in charge of
accounting affairs:

XU Xing

Person in charge of
the accounting department:

XU Xing

Consolidated Income Statement

For the three months ended March 31, 2026

Prepared by: OmniVision Integrated Circuits Group, Inc.

Unit: Yuan Currency: RMB Type of audit: Unaudited

Item	The first quarter in 2026	The first quarter in 2025
I. Total Operating Revenue	6,414,033,079.02	6,472,102,098.40
Including: Operating Revenue	6,414,033,079.02	6,472,102,098.40
Interest Income		
Earned Premiums		
Fee and Commission Income		
II. Total Operating Costs	5,614,317,844.58	5,423,699,548.71
Including: Operating Costs	4,529,549,423.76	4,463,732,975.55
Interest Expense		
Fee and Commission Expense		
Surrender Value		
Net Claim Expenses		
Net Provision for Insurance Contract Liabilities		
Policyholder Dividend Expense		
Reinsurance Expenses		
Taxes and Surcharges	10,620,896.66	7,763,362.06
Selling Expenses	128,826,097.66	128,488,846.89
Administrative Expenses	193,791,393.56	175,793,584.29
Research and Development Expenses	718,146,613.13	653,810,164.16
Finance Expenses	33,383,419.81	-5,889,384.24
Including: Interest Expense	72,141,777.39	76,990,848.04
Interest Income	123,122,597.74	89,989,318.58
Add: Other Income	12,438,175.97	8,980,475.34
Investment Income (Losses Shown with "-")	5,872,494.82	7,332,956.53
Including: Investment Income from Associates and Joint Ventures	2,260,913.70	-7,998,985.13
Gains on Derecognition of Financial Assets Measured at Amortized Cost		
Foreign Exchange Gains (Losses are presented with a "-" sign)		
Net Exposure Hedge Gains (Losses Shown with "-")		
Gains from Changes in Fair Value (Losses Shown with "-")	-147,658,006.12	-75,000.00
Credit Impairment Losses (Losses Shown with "-")	-10,818,788.04	4,371,337.62
Asset Impairment Losses (Losses Shown with "-")	-49,874,116.99	-77,475,510.32
Gains on Disposal of Assets (Losses Shown with "-")	-1,398,827.12	-489,619.47

Item	The first quarter in 2026	The first quarter in 2025
III. Operating Profit (Losses are presented with a “-” sign)	608,276,166.96	991,047,189.39
Add: Non-operating Income	2,054,185.02	395,003.76
Less: Non-operating Expenses	71,383.84	151,597.05
IV. Total Profit (Total losses are presented with a “-” sign)	610,258,968.14	991,290,596.10
Less: Income Tax Expense	116,578,395.78	129,734,858.63
V. Net Profit (Net losses are presented with a “-” sign)	493,680,572.36	861,555,737.47
(I) Classification by Going Concern Status		
1. Net Profit from Continuing Operations (Net losses are presented with a “-” sign)	493,680,572.36	861,555,737.47
2. Net Profit from Discontinued Operations (Net losses are presented with a “-” sign)		
(II) Classification by Ownership Attribution		
1. Net Profit Attributable to Owners of the Company (Net losses are presented with a “-” sign)	502,949,305.92	865,970,220.63
2. Profit or Loss Attributable to Non-controlling Interests (Net losses are presented with a “-” sign)	-9,268,733.56	-4,414,483.16
VI. Other Comprehensive Income, Net of Tax	-357,934,457.96	53,591,331.13
Other Comprehensive Income Attributable to Owners of the Company, Net of Tax	-358,801,133.40	53,199,485.28
(I) Other Comprehensive Income That Will Not Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss		71,211,829.55
1. Remeasurement of Defined Benefit Plans		
2. Other Comprehensive Income Not Reclassifiable to Profit or Loss Under the Equity Method		
3. Changes in Fair Value of Investments in Other Equity Instruments		71,211,829.55
4. Changes in Fair Value Attributable to the Entity’s Own Credit Risk		

Item	The first quarter in 2026	The first quarter in 2025
(II) Other Comprehensive Income That May Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-358,801,133.40	-18,012,344.27
1. Other Comprehensive Income Reclassifiable to Profit or Loss Under the Equity Method	233,178.40	
2. Changes in Fair Value of Other Debt Investments		
3. Amount of Financial Assets Reclassified into Other Comprehensive Income		
4. Credit Impairment Allowance for Other Debt Investments		
5. Cash Flow Hedge Reserve		
6. Exchange Differences on Translation of Foreign Currency Financial Statements	-359,034,311.80	-18,012,344.27
7. Other		
Other Comprehensive Income Attributable to Non-controlling Interests, Net of Tax	866,675.44	391,845.85
VII.Total Comprehensive Income	135,746,114.40	915,147,068.60
Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to Owners of the Company	144,148,172.52	919,169,705.91
Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to Non-controlling Interests	-8,402,058.12	-4,022,637.31
VIII.Earnings per Share:		
(I) Basic Earnings per Share (RMB/share)	0.41	0.72
(II) Diluted Earnings per Share (RMB/share)	0.40	0.72

Person in charge of
the Company:

GAO Wenbao

Person in charge of
accounting affairs:

XU Xing

Person in charge of
the accounting department:

XU Xing

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

For the three months ended March 31, 2026

Prepared by: OmniVision Integrated Circuits Group, Inc.

Unit: Yuan Currency: RMB Type of audit: Unaudited

Item	The first quarter in 2026	The first quarter in 2025
I. Cash Flows from Operating Activities		
Cash Received from Sale of Goods and Rendering of Services	6,879,646,030.77	6,779,051,697.69
Net Increase in Customer Deposits and Interbank Placements		
Net Increase in Borrowings from the Central Bank		
Net Increase in Funds Borrowed from Other Financial Institutions		
Cash Received from Premiums under Original Insurance Contracts		
Net Cash Received from Reinsurance Business		
Net Increase in Policyholders' Deposits and Investment Funds		
Cash Received from Interest, Fees and Commissions		
Net Increase in Funds Borrowed		
Net Increase in Funds from Repurchase Business		
Net Cash Received from Acting Trading of Securities		
Tax Refunds Received	29,194,206.90	12,763,990.57
Other Cash Received Relating to Operating Activities	191,846,085.98	128,204,464.44
Subtotal of Cash Inflows from Operating Activities	7,100,686,323.65	6,920,020,152.70
Cash Paid for Goods Purchased and Services Received	5,320,376,055.38	4,861,070,234.83
Net Increase in Customer Loans and Advances		
Net Increase in Placements with the Central Bank and Other Financial Institutions		
Cash Paid for Claims under Original Insurance Contracts		
Net Increase in Funds Lent		
Cash Paid for Interest, Fees and Commissions		
Cash Paid for Policyholder Dividends		
Cash Paid to and on Behalf of Employees	793,619,095.93	743,665,811.02

Item	The first quarter in 2026	The first quarter in 2025
Taxes Paid	113,086,510.76	92,791,237.49
Other Cash Paid Relating to Operating Activities	136,525,662.18	124,577,282.61
Subtotal of Cash Outflows from Operating Activities	6,363,607,324.26	5,822,104,565.95
Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities	737,078,999.39	1,097,915,586.75
II. Cash Flows from Investing Activities		
Cash Received from Recovery of Investments	191,865,503.24	70,883,472.46
Cash Received from Investment Income	1,241,177.04	15,691,941.65
Net Cash Received from Disposal of Fixed Assets, Intangible Assets and Other Long-term Assets	750,000.00	6,154,788.50
Net Cash Received from Disposal of Subsidiaries and Other Operating Units		
Other Cash Received Relating to Investing Activities	8,397,586.18	9,750,400.00
Subtotal of Cash Inflows from Investing Activities	202,254,266.46	102,480,602.61
Cash Paid for Acquisition and Construction of Fixed Assets, Intangible Assets and Other Long-term Assets	487,980,520.82	543,983,183.31
Cash Paid for Investments	1,145,478,078.81	258,000,000.00
Net Increase in Pledged Loans		
Net Cash Paid for Acquisition of Subsidiaries and Other Operating Units	67,392,209.70	
Other Cash Paid Relating to Investing Activities	325,023,229.81	
Subtotal of Cash Outflows from Investing Activities	2,025,874,039.14	801,983,183.31
Net Cash Flows from Investing Activities	-1,823,619,772.68	-699,502,580.70

Item	The first quarter in 2026	The first quarter in 2025
III. Cash Flows from Financing Activities		
Cash Received from Capital Contributions	4,723,165,658.44	65,979,297.93
Including: Cash Received by Subsidiaries from Investments by Non-controlling Interests		
Cash Received from Borrowings	1,206,622,965.72	848,000,000.00
Other Cash Received Relating to Financing Activities		7,019,222.38
Subtotal of Cash Inflows from Financing Activities	5,929,788,624.16	920,998,520.31
Cash Paid for Repayment of Debts	936,550,718.05	615,750,000.00
Cash Paid for Distribution of Dividends or Profits and for Payment of Interest	35,761,866.03	45,509,701.85
Including: Dividends or Profits Paid by Subsidiaries to Non-controlling Interests		811,281.90
Other Cash Paid Relating to Financing Activities	19,425,881.92	17,947,227.25
Subtotal of Cash Outflows from Financing Activities	991,738,466.00	679,206,929.10
Net Cash Flows from Financing Activities	4,938,050,158.16	241,791,591.21
IV. Effect of Foreign Exchange Rate Changes on Cash and Cash Equivalents	-276,234,507.26	-13,360,707.28
V. Net Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents	3,575,274,877.61	626,843,889.98
Add: Opening Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents	12,799,853,505.74	10,152,782,025.45
VI. Ending Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents	16,375,128,383.35	10,779,625,915.43

Person in charge of
the Company:

GAO Wenbao

Person in charge of
accounting affairs:

XU Xing

Person in charge of
the accounting department:

XU Xing

(III) The first implementation of the new accounting standards or the interpretation of the standards in 2026 involves the adjustment of the financial statements at the beginning of the year of the first implementation.

☐ Applicable ☒ Not applicable

The 2026 First Quarterly Report is hereby announced.

Board of Directors of OmniVision Integrated Circuits Group, Inc.
April 29, 2026